20 10 1	000
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) 02-10-1	Patent and Trademark (
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	NLY T
Tab settings DDD V	177
To the Honorable Commissione, 100962	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
HOECHST CELANESE CORPORATION	Name: HNA HOLDINGS, INC.
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s)☐ Association☐ General Partnership☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 30 Independence Boulevard
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware	City: Warren State: NJ ZIP: 0705
Other	_
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance: 1-30-99	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Los Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #47
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Corporation-State
☐ Security Agreement	
d Outer	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative design is attached:
Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) — Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes D No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	ロルコープ ロウ色X5 50 (Long Long Long Long Long Long Long Long
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
74-213,887 (FAST FOCUS)	1,130,185 (AFT)
- Postale Common Common Article (現代) (Article Common Article (Article Common Article Common Ar	ikan katha perkapadan kalan Malaka a di di di di dalam kalan kalan di dalam di dalam di dalam di dalam di dalam
agrant so inig u u u u u u ini nga u u diki mini ngatu ugangapara. Pilih u mining inig dikina Additional numbe	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	** 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Eileen T. Brown	Programme on the street of the second first first with
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 2,740.00
Internal Address: HNA HOLDINGS, INC.	ente di distribution formation de participation de la proposition
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 90 Crystal Run Road	
Suite 409	8. Deposit account number:
City: Middletown State: NY ZIP: 10941	08-2449
DO NOT	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infethe original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
	9 Br. 1000
EILEEN T. BROWN Name of Person Signing	4 September 1998
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Signature fing cover sheet, attachments, and document

Applications: Continued from Item 4A of Recordation Cover Sheet

Applications

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Serial Number</u>	
MICROSAFE	75-363,143	
P-GEAR	75-290,927	

Registrations: Continued from Item 4B of Recordation Sheet

Registrations

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number
AMCEL	682,715
AMCEL	694,414
AMERICAN IDEA	701,053
AQF	2,058,876
AQF & DESIGN	2,058,874
ARNEL	609,202
ARNEL & DESIGN	686,511
ARNELURE	725,401
BROOKSONG	1,865,802
CELBOND	1,515,433
CELCON	700,305
CELCON ACETALK	1,901,733
CELCOT	394,312
CELDAMASK	395,466
CELEBRATE!	1,423,954
CELEBRATE!	1,430,295
CELECON	721,737
CELITE	388,296
CELSET	718,985
CELSHIRE	388,101
CELSTRAN	1,432,612
CELYON	393,943
CERTRAN	1,887,199
CEYLON	1,307,095
COMFORT FIBER	1,214,885

TRADEMARK REEL: 1855 FRAME: 0100

COMFORT FIBER	1,275,241
CRF	2,043,854
DAMASKANESE	395,435
DARVAN	680,594
DUAD	725,263
DUREL	1,256,463
ELAS-TER	1,733,130
ENCORE	1,763,888
ENCORE	2,116,740
ESP	1,212,475
ESP (LOGO)	1,269,262
ETH-A-TROL	1,188,285
FIBERSET	1,115,890
FIBRO-TEC	1,166,002
FILTER DESIGN	1,771,518
FORTECEL	377,204
FORTENESE	377,205
HEATHARNEL	737,214
HYGRAM	398,308
HYSTRON	860,760
IMPET	1,476,425
INSPEC	1,917,196
LANESE	384,370
LANESE	384,573
LANESE	386,961
LIFE-SET	695,865
LOFTGUARD	1,173,329
LOFTGUARD LOGO	1,210,531
LUMARITH	358,323
MEADOWSONG	1,867,015
MICROSAFE	1,976,750
MICROSAFE	2,158,942
MICROSAFE AM	1,861,838
NOVALOFT	1,474,228
PANTRAK	1,239,044
PBI DES.	1,340,809
PBI GOLD & DESIGN	1,748,571
PENTRON	1,161,015
POLARGUARD	950,577
POLARGUARD	1,058,486
RAINSONG	1,865,800
RIBANESE	388,785
RITEFLEX	1,466,837

TRADEMARK REEL: 1855 FRAME: 0101

RODMAP RODMAP & DESIGN SAFE-GUARD	2,106,973 2,106,974 1,332,812
SAFE-GUARD SAFE-GUARD	1,381,018 1,527,732
SAFEGUARD SEAL	681,191
SAILONAIRE	388,307
SERELLE	1,997,494
SERELLE	2,041,001
SERENACEL	391,407
SERENE	805,957
SERENE	861,066
SERENE HIGHNESS	963,589
SERENE HIGHNESS	981,194
SERENE SUPERBA	901,813
SERENE TRAVEL-MATE	1,172,311
SHEPHERD'S FLOCK	392,614
SLEEPSONG	1,873,874
SNOWFLAKE DESIGN	1,762,255
STARNEL STOPRINT	698,328 1,569,818
STRETCH-AIRE	1,224,309
SUNDANCE	762,063
SURFSONG	1,865,801
T-61	762,650
TOUGH TEST	1,918,886
TOWPLUS	1,801,462
TRAVACEL	726,301
TRAVELESE	367,489
TYPE F	699,599
TYPE K	699,598
VANDAR	1,466,836
VECTRA	1,383,843
VECTRAN	1,520,977
VECTRAN	1,790,397
WORLD OF IDEAS	684,828
XPS	1,824,769

TRADEMARK REEL: 1855 FRAME: 0102

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "HOECHST CELANESE
CORPORATION", FILED A RESTATED CERTIFICATE, CHANGING ITS NAME TO
"HNA HOLDINGS, INC.", THE SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 1998, AT
8:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

I dward J. Freel, Socretary or State

0070320 8320

981027256

NUTHENTICATION

8884091

11.11

01-26-98

TRADEMARK REEL: 1855 FRAME: 0103

RECORDED: 01/20/1999